Page 1 of 3

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Name			Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type		
Real Power Group Limited				01/14/2015	CORPORATION: VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	PONY, INC.						
Street Address:	14940 CALVERT ST.						
City:	VAN NUYS						
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA						
Postal Code:	91411-2603						
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE						
						,	
Name:	PONY INTERNATIONAL, LLC						
Street Address:	14940 CALVERT ST.						
City:	VAN NUYS						
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA						
Postal Code:	91411-2603						
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE CALIFORNIA						
						•	
Name:	SUPER JUMBO HOLDINGS LIMITED						

file:///C:/Users/jddib/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/Temporary%20Internet%20Files... 1/21/2015 **TRADEMARK**

City:

Street Address:

Internal Address:

State/Country:

Entity Type:

P.O. Box 957

Road Town, Tortola

Offshore Incorporations Centre

VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH

CORPORATION: VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH

Name:	SHARP GAIN PROFITS LIMITED		
Street Address:	10/F Island Place Tower		
City:	510 King's Road, North Point		
State/Country:	HONG KONG		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: HONG KONG		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3610281	
Registration Number:	2899929	
Registration Number:	2899930	
Registration Number:	1193225	
Registration Number:	1224322	
Registration Number:	1286086	
Registration Number:	1286085	
Registration Number:	2680800	CITY WINGS
Registration Number:	3136140	CITY WINGS
Registration Number:	2717274	CITY WINGS
Registration Number:	1377333	MY LITTLE PONY
Registration Number:	3687538	PONY
Registration Number:	2741220	PONY
Registration Number:	2666380	PONY
Registration Number:	2746335	PONY
Registration Number:	2668890	PONY
Registration Number:	2878297	PONY
Registration Number:	1040116	PONY
Registration Number:	2666379	PONY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

8583141501

Phone:

8583141506

adskale@mintz.com, bwagner@mintz.com, jddib@mintz.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

REEL: 005444 FRAME: 0444

Correspondent Name:

Andrew D. Skale

Address Line 1:

3580 Carmel Mountain Road

Address Line 2:

Suite 300

Address Line 4:

San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

38780-400

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Andrew D. Skale

Address Line 1:

3580 Carmel Mountain Road

Address Line 2:

Suite 300

Address Line 4:

San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Andrew D. Skale

Address Line 1:

3580 Carmel Mountain Road

Address Line 2:

Suite 300

Address Line 4:

San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Andrew D. Skale

Signature:

/Andrew D. Skale/

Date:

01/15/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Release of Security Interest (Real Power) 20151014_signed#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest (Real Power) 20151014_signed#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID:

TM329108

Receipt Date:

01/15/2015

Fee Amount:

\$490

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

This Release of Security Interests (the "Release of Security Interests"), is executed this ___day of January, 2015, by Real Power Group Limited, a company incorporated in the British Virgin Islands ("Real Power") in favor of Pony International, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Pony"), with reference to the following facts and circumstances:

RECITALS:

- A. Real Power made a loan to Pony evidenced by that certain Promissory Note, dated November 10, 2005, in the original maximum principal amount of \$13,200,000 (the "Note");
- B. The Note is secured by the collateral described in that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated November 10, 2005 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), other than the portion of the collateral so described released by Real Power pursuant to that certain Release of Security Interest, dated June 5, 2006, by Real Power;
- C. The collateral that remains on the date hereof subject to the security interest of the Trademark Security Agreement (the "Trademark Collateral") was transferred by Pony, subject to the security interests created by the Trademark Security Agreement, to Super Jumbo Holdings Limited, an entity incorporated in the British Virgin Islands ("Super Jumbo"), pursuant to that certain Assignment of Trademarks and Related Contracts and Assumption Agreement, dated June 5, 2006, by and between Super Jumbo and Pony, and to Pony, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Pony Inc."), pursuant to that certain Assignment of Trademarks and Related Contracts and Assumption Agreement, dated June 5, 2006, by and between Pony and Pony Inc.
- D. Real Power consented to the transfer to Super Jumbo pursuant to that certain Acknowledgment and Agreement, dated June 5, 2006, by and among Super Jumbo, Pony and Real Power, and Real Power consented to the transfer to Pony Inc pursuant to that certain Acknowledgment and Agreement, dated June 5, 2006, by and among Pony Inc., Pony and Real Power;
- E. Pony's obligations under the Note, the Trademark Security Agreement and all related agreements were delegated to and assumed by Sharp Gain Profits Limited, a private limited company organized under the laws of the British Virgin Islands, pursuant to that certain Assignment and Assumption Agreement, dated December 23, 2010, by and between Pony and Sharp Gain;
- F. Pony, Super Jumbo, Pony Inc. and Sharp Gain have requested that Real Power release its security interest in all the Trademark Collateral;

1

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Real Power hereby releases its security interest in all the Trademark Collateral, and any and all other interest or lien of any kind it may have therein. Real Power agrees to execute such documents and instruments and authorize such filings as may be reasonably requested by any of Pony, Super Jumbo, Pony Inc. or Sharp Gain, or any direct or indirect successor in interest of any of the foregoing in any of the Trademark Collateral, in order to release of record, or otherwise perfect or consummate the release of, any and all security interests and liens in the Trademark Collateral released by Real Power pursuant hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Real Power has executed this Release of Security Interest as of the date and year first above written.

REAL POWER GROUP LIMITED

a company incorporated in the British Virgin Islands

Ву:

NGAN Sai Kat Director

2

RECORDED: 01/15/2015